19-3987; Rev 0; 11/91
General Description
The MX7245/MX7248 are complete, 12-bit digital-to-
analog converters (DACs) that include an internal voltage
reference and a vol tage-output amplif ier. The
MX7245/MX7248 are pin and electrically compatible with
Analog Devices' AD7245/AD7248.
The MX7245/MX7248 have double-buffered logic inter-

• Pin and Electrically Compatible with
AD7245/AD7248
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MX7245JN O'C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP
MX7245JP 0"C to +70"C 28 PLCC
MX7245J/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MX7245AQ -40°C to +85"C 24 CERDIP
MX7245SE -55°Cto 28 LCC**
MX7245SQ -55°C to + ; 24 CERDIP"
MX7248JN 0°C to +70"C 20 Plastic DIP
MX7248JP 0°C to +70°C 20 PLCC
MX7248J/D O'C to +70°C Dice*
MX7248AE -40°C to +85"C 20 LCC***
MX7248AQ -40°C to +85'C 20 CERDIP
MX7248SE -55'C to +125°C 20 LCC"*
MX7248SQ -55 'C to +125°C 20 CERDIP**
" Contact factory for dice specifications.
"* Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
'"Contact factory for availability.
Pin Configurations